OP \$315.00 87101527

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/24/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVENTIS, INC.	
Street Address:	5120 WOODWAY DR., SUITE 6001	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87101527	N NOVENTIS
Serial Number:	87101499	N NOVENTIS
Serial Number:	86893552	NOVENTIS
Registration Number:	4711985	EVOLVE MONEY
Registration Number:	4816158	EVOLVE PAY BUCKS
Registration Number:	4711941	EVOLVE MONEY
Registration Number:	3828127	BILLOCITY
Registration Number:	3689138	PRECASH
Registration Number:	2397016	PRECASH
Registration Number:	5521317	N NOVENTIS
Registration Number:	5521316	N NOVENTIS
Registration Number:	5590705	NOVENTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: WHIPTrademark@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

TRADEMARK

900485318 REEL: 006559 FRAME: 0817

	er Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP on, MASSACHUSETTS 02109
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0291049.177
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2019
Total Attachments: 5 source=IP Secuirty release#page1.tif source=IP Secuirty release#page2.tif source=IP Secuirty release#page3.tif source=IP Secuirty release#page4.tif source=IP Secuirty release#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release") is made as of the <u>24'</u> day of January, 2019, between NOVENTIS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor").

WHEREAS, in connection with certain loan documents, Assignee and Assignor entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 16, 2017 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 16, 2017 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Agreement") for the purpose of securing certain obligations of Assignee to Assignor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement and IP Agreement, Assignee granted Assignor, for the benefit of Assignor, a security interest in all of Assignee's Intellectual Property (as defined in the Loan Agreement), including the Intellectual Property identified on the Exhibit attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property"), and pledged and mortgaged (but did not transfer title to) such Intellectual Property to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Assignor's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety, and the Assignor is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreements:

Assignor hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Released Intellectual Property and Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Assignor understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Assignee with the United States Patent & Trademark Office or Copyright Office, as applicable.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignee may deem necessary to secure to Assignee the rights herein conveyed.

"ASSIGNOR"

SILIÇON VAĻLEY,BANĶ

Name:

Title:

- Yex Millemach Manasimi Direct**er**

Patents

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
System and Method for Facilitating Large Scale Payment Transactions Including Selecting Communication Routes	13/373,419 (11/14/2011)	
Electronic Payment System Utilizing Intermediary Account		6,185,545 (02/06/2001)
Electronic Payment System Utilizing Intermediary Account		8,086,530 (12/27/2011)
System and Method for Facilitating Large Scale Payment Transactions		8,234,214 (07/31/2012)
System and Method for Facilitating Payment Transactions	11/709,063 (02/21/2007)	
System and Method for Facilitating Large Scale Payment Transactions		8,386,384 (02/26/2013)
System and Method for Facilitating Large Scale Payment Transactions		8,352,367 (01/08/2013)

Description	Application Number	Registration Number
System and Method for Facilitating Large Scale Payment Transactions		8,595,135 (11/26/2013)
Electronic Payment System Utilizing Intermediary Account	13/328,405 (12/16/2011)	
System and Method for Facilitating Payment Transactions	12/903,621 (10/13/2010)	
"Pay/load" Product Sale at National Retailers	13/987,476 (07/03/2013)	

Trademarks

Description	Scrial Number	Registration Number
N NOVENTIS (& design)	87/101,527 (07/12/2016)	
N NOVENTIS (& design)	87/101,499 (07/12/2016)	
NOVENTIS	86/893,552 (02/01/2016)	
EVOLVE MONEY (& design)		4,711,985 (03/31/2015)
EVOLVE PAY BUCKS		4,816,158 (09/22/2015)
EVOLVE MONEY		4,711,941 (03/31/2015)
BILLOCITY		3,828,127 (08/03/2010)

37689163v1 220763.002219

Description	Serial Number	Registration Number
PRECASH (& design)		3,689,138 (09/29/2009)

PRECASH	2,397,016 (10/24/2000)
EVOLVE	4,711,985 (03/31/2015)
N NOVENTIS (& DESIGN)	5,521,317 (07/17/2018)
N NOVENTIS (& DESIGN)	5,521,316 (07/17/2018)
NOVENTIS	5,590,705 (10/23/18)

37689163v1 220763.002219

RECORDED: 02/12/2019